Renewable Energy | Solar Photovoltaics EN
MC4-Evo 2 branch connector
2  MC4-Evo 2 branch connector
MC4-Evo 2 branch connector
World's first dual certified DC 1500 V branch connector
MA
Ich bin eine Montageanleitung.
Man sollte mich unbedingt le-

PV-AZS4-EVO 2-UR
Order information
Order No. Type Designation
32.0196 PV-AZB4-EVO 2-UR Branch socket
32.0197 PV-AZS4-EVO 2-UR Branch plug
Accessories
32.0716 PV-BVK4 Sealing cap, suitable for socket side
32.0717 PV-SVK4 Sealing cap, suitable for plug side
32.6066 PV-MS-MC4-EVO Unlocking tool
MC4-Evo 2 branch connector  3
Technical data
Rated voltage
DC 1500 V �(according to IEC 62852: 2014
+ AMD1:2020)
DC 1500 V (according to UL 6703)
Test voltage 8 kV 2)
Rated impulse voltage 16 kV
Rated current IEC 60 A1)
Rated current UL 95 A1)
Ambient temperature range (IEC)
Ambient temperature range (UL)
-40 °C ... + 85 °C
-40 °C ... + 90 °C
Upper limiting temperature IEC 115 °C 1)
Degree of protection, �mated
unmated
IP65 / IP68 (1 m, 168 h)
IP2X
Pollution degree  3
Contact resistance of plug connectors < 0,5 mΩ
Safety class II
Contact system MULTILAM
Contact material Copper, tin plated
Insulation material PA
Locking system Locking type
Flame class UL94-V0
Salt mist spray test, degree of severity 6,
according to IEC 60068-2-52
Yes
UV resistance (according to ISO 4892-2/3) Yes
TÜV Rheinland certified according
IEC62852:2014+AMD1:2020
R 60149724
UL-File number (UL6703 and CSA C22.2 No.
182.5) (cULus Listed and UL Recognized)
E343181
Compatible with connector type Stäubli MC4 and MC4-Evo product family
Maximum altitude above sea level for operation  5000 m; AK 60159400
CE declaration of conformity
1) The voltage and current rating, as well as the upper
limiting temperature are limited to the MC4-Evo 2 branch